

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Date: 15-12-2023

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./ 10197

## Addendum Notice

## Extension of joining date of Staff Nurse (NUHM)

As per Memo No. CMOH-N24PGs/NHM/8154, Dated 06.10.2023 the panel of Staff Nurse (NUHM), selected and waiting list has been published. Engagement letter was issued for the selected candidates. The last date of joining was 21.11.2023 and 22.11.2023.

The joining date has been extended for all the candidates of Staff Nurse (NUHM) who have not joined yet. The joining date for the post of Staff Nurse-NUHM is extended **up to 26. 12. 2023**.

Chief Medical Officer of Health &

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Member Secretary, District Level Selection Committee, North 24 Parganas Date: 15 - 12 - 202.3

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./ 10197

Copy Forwarded to :

- 1. The Additional District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 2. The DDHS-RCH & SNO- NUHM, Swastha Bhawan, Kol-91
- 3. The Programme Officer, NHM, Swastha Bhawan, Kol-91
- 4. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/IV/DPHNO/ DTO/ DNO-NUHM, North 24 Parganas
- 5. The Account Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 6. The HR Cell, Dept. H&FW, NHM, Swastha Bhawan, Kol-91
- 7. The IT Cell, Swastha Bhawan is requested to publish in 'www.wbhealth.gov.in' website.
- 8. The DIO- NIC is requested to publish in '<u>www.north24parganas.gov.in'</u> website.
- 9. The DSM is requested to publish in '<u>www.north24parganashealth.org'</u> website.
- 10. DPM, DAM, North 24 Parganas
- 11. Guard file

North 24 Parganas